additional eleven (11) re-inspections 
completed to ensure that all identified 
non-compliances were rectified and 
100% compliance was achieved in 
accordance with the standard 
procedure and the risk matrix.

Council currently maintains licences 
for one hundred and twenty-two (122) 
fixed/mobile premises and two (2) 
annual temporary food stall premises 
under the Food Act 2006.

Annual renewal notices for the next 
financial year have been issued in 
advance of the 30 June 2025 
deadline, and licences continue to be 
issued within four (4) weeks of